



BILL TO: KMX LOGISTICS INC 1097 HIGHWAY 101 SOUTH, SUITE D-14 GREER, SC 29651 INVOICE DATE: 10/31/2024 INVOICE #: R63598 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 12/01/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
10/30/2024		210 Jody Richards Dr, Bowling Green, KY 42101, USA - 2274 Volvo Car Dr, Ridgeville, SC 29472, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

TOTAL

\$1,500.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

# KMX LOGISTICS, INC.

# P.O. BOX 12175 GREENVILLE, SC 29612 864-879-1413

# **CONFIRMATION OF TARIFF VERBAL RATE AGREEMENT**

Pursuant to our verbal agreement of 10/30/2024, between Evan West of **KMX LOGISTICS, INC.**, hereafter referred to as BROKER, and MILO of **ZIGI FREIGHT INC/ DBA ROYAL3**, hereafter referred to as Common Carrier:

Both parties agree that BROKERS reference number **242235-0**, moving on **10/30/2024**, from **BOWLING GREEN**, **KY** to **RIDGEVILLE**, **SC** (number of intermediate stops shown below), will move at the following rate:

1	FLAT RATE	1,100.0000	\$ 1,100.00
1	MACRO	200.0000	\$ 200.00
1	POD UPON DEL	200.0000	\$ 200.00
		TOTAL:	\$ 1,500.00

This confirmation governs the movement of the above-referenced freight as of the date specified and hereby amends, is incorporated by reference and becomes a part of that certain Transportation Contract by and between "BROKER" and "Common Carrier". Carrier agrees to sign the Confirmation and return it to BROKER via FAX and Carrier shall be conclusively presumed to have agreed to the rates set forth hereinfor a spot market customer. By its signature below Carrier further represents and warrants that said mutually agreed upon rates are reasonable and compensatory, that the freight would not have been tendered to Carrier at higher rates, and that no shipments handled under such rates will subsequently be subject to a later claim for undercharges.

### IF AGREED SERVICES ARE NOT FULFILLED, RATES ARE NEGOTIABLE.

All loads with KMX are booked as dedicated shipments on a dedicated truck, unless previously agreed upon. If a carrier tries to partial our load, they risk minimum 50% deduction and will never book with our company again.

#### IF DOUBLE BROKERED, AGREEMENT IS - VOID!

## COMMENTS

\_\_\_\_\_

### Common Ca: FHWA# MC944686 ZIGI FREIGHT INC/ DBA ROYAL3

BY: <u>Milo Morrison</u> TITLE: <u>Dispatcher</u> DATE: <u>10-30-2024</u> PHONE: 630-485-7370 Ext: 104 FAX#:630-485-6980 BROKER : FHWA# MC395044 KMX LOGISTICS, INC.

BY: Evan West TITLE: Sales DATE: 10/30/2024 PHONE:180-080-0165 FAX#:864-879-2194

E-MAIL: evan@kmxp.com





# KMX LOGISTICS, INC.

#### P.O. BOX 12175 GREENVILLE, SC 29612 864-879-1413

## CARRIER PICKUP & DELIVERY SCHEDULE

ZIGI FREIGHT INC/ DBA ROYAL3

FHWA#: MC944686 Telephone#:630-485-7370 Ext: 104 Fax#:630-485-6980

E-mail:evan@kmxp.com

REFER TO THIS NUMBER FOR BILLING OR INQUIRIES==> 242235-0

Special Instructions: NEED MACROPOINT & POD UPON DELIVERY TO GSP@KMXP.COM OR RATE REDUCTION! PU# VAFDN0013

Equipment Required: 53' VAN Total Load Value: UNDECLARED

[1] Pickup: CANNON AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTIONS

210 JODY RICHARDS DRIVE BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101 Contact: Date: 10/30/2024 - Commodity: PLTZED AUTOMOTIVE Time: 1300 - 1400 P.O.#: L12878997 B/L#: SHIP#: VAFDN0013 Appointment Required: Appointment #: VAFDN0013 SET BY: Value: UNDECLARED Weight: 24000 Pallet Exchange: Quantity: 0 Driver Load: Length/Width/Height: 0' 0" x 0' 0" x 0' 0" Temperature Controlled: \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_ degrees Fahrenheit

[2] Delivery: VOLVO LOGISTICS OPTIMIZATION CENTER D

2274 VOLVO CAR DRIVE RIDGEVILLE, SC 29472 Contact: Date: 10/31/2024 - Commodity: Miles: 552.4 Time: 1100 - 1400 P.O.#: B/L#: SHIP#: Appointment Required: Appointment #: Set By: Value: UNDECLARED Pallet Exchange: Quantity: 0 Unload:

<<< BILL TO INFORMATION >>> </<< DISPATCH INFORMATION >>>

KMX LOGISTICS, INC. Telephone: 864-879-1413 Fax#: 864-879-2194 P.O. BOX 12175 GREENVILLE, SC 29612 e-Mail: acct@kmxp.com Contact: Evan West Telephone: 180-080-0165 Fax#: 864-879-2194 e-Mail: evan@kmxp.com

COMMENTS



	-		PL	oistat	7			LADING			P	Page 1	
ate; /10	0/30/2024									152372		-3- 1	
210 Jody BOWLIN	Cannon A Richards	N, KY 4210		15		A FOB	EUSV	Load no: Bill of Lading	g number:				
270-563-0090 x3010 SHIP TO: CHA03_550-PRE2 - Volvo Car US Operations				perations Inc	CHA03_550-PRE2			CARRIER NA		Trans			
274 Vol	Ivo Car Dri ILLE, SC 2					FOE		Seal number		W			
		EIGHT CH	ARGES	BILL TO:			12000	Pro number					
/olvo Ca 1801 Vol		rations Inc		RECE	IVED B	4			494	-			
				232 OCT	3 1 2024	1998		Freight Cha	and the second second			3rd Deat	X
PECIAL I	NSTRUCTIC	ONS:		THOMAS	BURBA	AGE		Prepaid		lect	-	3rd Part	<u>^</u>
				The	mill	rul		(check box		Master Bill of Linderlying Bills	ading: v s of Ladi	with attached ling	
				1000	PUISTON	ER ORDE	R INFOR						
		0.000	(8)	#PKGS			PA	ALLET/SLIP		ADDITIONA	AL SHI	PPER INFO	
CUSTO	MER ORDE	RNUMBER	(5)	#PKGS		TEIGHT		CIRCLE ONE)					
VAFDNO	012			26	6 171	150.57 lbs	Y	N					
GRAND T	OTAL			20		17151 lbs	IFORMA	TION					
GRAND T	TOTAL	PACK	AGE	26		ARRIEŘ IN	со	MMODITY DES				LTL	ONLY
GRAND T				24 WEIGHT	СА	ARRIEŘ IN	co	OMMODITY DES	tention in handling or	r slowing must be s inary care.	50	LTL NMFC #	ONLY
GRAND T		PACK	AGE		СА т Н.М. (X)		CO Stes requiring spe marked and pack	MMODITY DES	tention in handling or ansportation with ordi FC Item 360	r stowing must be sinary care.		and a strength	-
GRAND TO HANDLI	ING UNIT			WEIGHT	CA T H.M. (X) bs	Commod	CO stees requiring spe marked and pack SMEMBER	ecial or additional care or at kaged as to ensure safe th See Section 2(e) of NMI	ttention in handling or ansportation with ord FC item 360 REAR	r stowing must be s mary care.	50	and a strength	
GRAND T HANDLI QTY 7	TYPE			<b>WEIGHT</b> 6117.39 lb	CA T H.M. (X) bs	Commod CrOSS A-PILL	CO marked and pack SMEMBER AR REINFO	MMODITY DES edual or additional care or at baged as to ensure safe th See Section 2(e) of NM	ttention in handling or ansportation with ord FC item 360 REAR	stowing must be s inary care.		and a strength	
GRAND T HANDLI QTY 7 1	ING UNIT TYPE PAL PAL			WEIGHT 6117.39 lt 2111.53 lt	T H.M. (X) bs bs	Common	CO Stees requiring spe- marked and pack SMEMBER AR REINFO AR INNER	COMMODITY DES coal or additional care or at Assigned as to measure safe for See Section 2(e) of NM FRONT SEAT R ORCEMENT UPP	ttention in handling or ansportation with ord FC item 360 REAR	: stowing must be s nary care.	50	and a strength	
GRAND T HANDLI QTY 7 1 8	ING UNIT TYPE PAL PAL PAL			WEIGHT 6117.39 lt 2111.53 lt 3965.18 lt	T H.M. (X) bs bs bs	Common	CO Stees requiring spe- marked and pack SMEMBER AR REINFO AR INNER	COMMODITY DES call or additional care or at scaged as to move safe to See Section 2(1) of 11M FRONT SEAT R ORCEMENT UPP CLOWER RH	tension in handling or ansportation with ordi CEAR REAR PER RH	stowing must be s nary care.		and a strength	-
GRAND TO HANDLI QTY 7 1 1 8 10 26	ING UNIT       TYPE       PAL       PAL       PAL       PAL       PAL       PAL       PAL       orate is dependent of the proceed or declared	QTY dent on value, s	TYPE	WEIGHT 6117.39 lt 2111.53 lt 3965.18 lt 4956.48 lt	CA T H.M. (X) bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs	Common CROSS A-PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL	CO Stee regarding spee marked and pack SMEMBER AR REINFO AR INNER AR INNER	COD Amoun Fee Terms:	tension in handling or anaportation with ordi REAR PER RH DTAL	Collect:	\$	and a strength	
GRAND TO HANDLI QTY 7 1 1 8 10 26 Where the declared v "The agree	ING UNIT TYPE PAL PAL PAL PAL PAL PAL PAL	QTY dent on value, s operty as follow value of the pr ver	TYPE shippers are rs:	WEIGHT 6117.39 lt 2111.53 lt 3965.18 lt 4956.48 lt 17151 l required to state ecifically stated by	T H.M. (X) bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs	Common CROSS A-PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL to be not exce	CO Stee requiring spe marked and pack SMEMBER AR REINFO AR INNER AR INNER greed or reding	COD Amoun Fee Terms: Custom	tension in handling or anaportation with ordi REAR PER RH DTAL tt: er check acc B).	Collect: ceptable:	\$	NMFC #	
GRAND TO HANDLI QTY 7 1 1 8 10 26 Where the declared v "The agree RECEIVED between th been estal	ING UNIT TYPE PAL	QTY dent on value, s operty as follow i value of the pr ber dion for loss or ndividually dete shipper, if appir carrier and apr	TYPE shippers are rs r damage in armined rates licable, other	WEIGHT 6117.39 lt 2111.53 lt 3965.18 lt 4956.48 lt 17151 l required to state ecifically stated by	T H.M. (X) bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs tbs tb	ARRIEŘ IN Commod CROSS A-PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL to be not exce cable. See 49 agreed upon in sand rules th	CO Stee requiring spec- marked and pack SMEMBER AR REINFC AR INNER AR INNER greed or reding U.S.C. § 14' writing at have	COD Amoun Fee Terms: Custom	tension in handling or anaportation with ordi REAR PER RH DTAL tt: er check acco B).	Collect: ceptable:	\$	NMFC #	CLAS
GRAND TO HANDLI QTY 7 1 1 8 10 26 Where the declared v "The agree where the declared v "The agree NOTE Lia RECEIVEI between to been esta and federer SHIPPEI	ING UNIT TYPE PAL	QTY dent on value, s opperty as follow value of the pr ver tion for loss or ndividually dete shipper, if appl carrier and are RE / DATE	TYPE shippers are rs r damage in armined rates licable, other a available to	WEIGHT 6117.39 lt 2111.53 lt 3965.18 lt 4956.48 lt 17151 l 17151 l 17151 l 17151 l this shipment m s or contracts that rwise to the rates, the shipper, or n	T H.M. (X) bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs tbs tb	CROSS CROSS A-PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL to be not exce to be not exce to be not exce to be not exce	CO Stee requiring spec- marked and pack SMEMBER AR REINFC AR INNER AR INNER greed or reding U.S.C. § 14' writing at have	COD Amoun Freight and all of	tension in handling or anaportation with ordi CEAR PER RH DTAL DTAL er check acco B). Ill not make del ther lawful cha	Collect: ceptable: ivery of this sl arges.	\$shipment	NMFC #	CLAS
GRAND TO HANDLI QTY 7 1 1 8 10 26 Where the declared v "The agree where the declared v "The agree <b>NOTE Lia</b> RECEIVED between to been estal and federer <b>SHIPPEI</b> This is to ce described i	ING UNIT TYPE PAL	QTY dent on value, s operty as follow value of the pr ber dion for loss or ndividually dete shipper, if appl carrier and are	TYPE shippers are rs r damage in armined rates licable, other e available to tais are propert	WEIGHT 6117.39 lt 2111.53 lt 3965.18 lt 4956.48 lt 17151 l 17151 l 17151 l 17151 l this shipment m s or contracts that rwise to the rates, the shipment on re- ty classified, ty classified, the condition	CA T H.M. (X) bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs bs	CROSS CROSS CROSS A-PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL C PILL d C PILL d C PILL d C PILL	CO Stee regarding sole marked and paid SMEMBER AR REINFO AR INNER AR INNER greed or writing uU.S.C. § 14' writing ta have e state e state By Ship	COD Amount COD Amount COD Amount COD Amount FRONT SEAT R CORCEMENT UPI CORCEMENT UPI COWER RH COWER RH COD Amount Fee Terms: Custome Custome Custome Cod Amount Fee Terms: Custome Cod Amount Fee Terms: Custome Custome Cod Amount Fee Terms: Custome	tension in handling or anaportation with ordi PEAR PER RH DTAL ottal er check acco B). Ill not make def other lawful cha CARRIEP Carrier activitie andré carrier e container do	Collect: ceptable: fivery of this sl arges. SIGNATUR wedges receipt a semergency res has the U.S. DO	\$	NMFC #	CLAS